TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM375282

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bowne of Los Angeles, Inc.		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bowne & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	345 Hudson Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10014		
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3072857	8-K EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Janet Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247083-794US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bowne of Los AngelestoBowne#page1.tif source=Bowne of Los AngelestoBowne#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0194

900356106

D1052050

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 30 2010

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

Christine M. Maki and Maureen Kopp certify that:

EFFECTIVE DATE

1. They are the Senior Vice President, Tax and the Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Bowne & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bowne").

DEC 3 1 2010

2. Bowne owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each of the following corporations:

<u>Name</u>	State of Formation
BOWNE OF ATLANTA, INC BOWNE OF BOSTON, INC. BOWNE OF CHICAGO, INC BOWNE OF CLEVELAND, INC. BOWNE OF DALLAS, INC. BOWNE OF LOS ANGELES, INC BOWNE OF PHOENIX, INC	Georgia Massachusetts Delaware Ohio Delaware California Arizona

3. The board of directors of Bowne duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge BOWNE OF LOS ANGELES, INC., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110, California Corporations Code.

4. The merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2010.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: December 21, 2010

Christine M. Maki, Senior Vice President, Tax

Maureen Kopp, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0195



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______page(a) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 3 0 2010

Date:_

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 03/02/2016